State of Iowa Office of Board of Supervisors

Kossuth County Algona, Iowa 50511

First DistrictSGalen CaseySLu Verne, Iowa 50560S

Second District Jack Plathe Algona, Iowa 50511 Third District Donnie Loss Algona, Iowa 50511 **Fourth District** Kyle Stecker Swea City, Iowa 50590 **Fifth District** Roger Tjarks Titonka, Iowa 50480

Clerk Tammy Eden Kossuth County Auditor

Revised Tentative Agenda for the Kossuth County Board of Supervisors Kossuth County Courthouse – 114 West State St – Algona, IA 50511

Tuesday, September 20, 2022 – Regular Session – Board of Supervisors Meeting Room

8:00 A.M. Call Meeting to Order Pledge of Allegiance

Public Discussion

- Discussion/Decision Approval of the Agenda/Minutes/Claims/Conservation Claims
- Monthly Update from Veteran's Affairs Director
- Discussion/Decision Approve Agreement with Minnesota Landowner for DD 60 Sub 1
- Discussion/Decision Approve Contract for DD 60 Sub 1 Improvement Project
- Discussion/Decision Approval of Discovery Letters to be Sent Regarding Three Natural Conservation Applicant Exemptions
- Discussion/Decision Award Bid for Automatic Door Openers for Courthouse Annex Using ARPA Funds
- Discussion/Decision Approval of Resolution to Use ARPA Funds to Pay for Automatic Door Openers at Courthouse Annex
- Discussion/Decision Set Date & Time for FY 2022-2023 Budget Amendment Public Hearing
- Acknowledge Transfers Made by Kossuth County Auditor
- Discussion/Review Abstract of Votes for Special Election
- Discussion/Review Election Claims for Special Election
- Discussion/Decision Approval of Election Claims
- Public Hearing/Construction Permit Application Kossuth Springfield 24 Site (Summit Pork IV, LLP)
- Discussion/Decision Resolution Application Kossuth Springfield 24 Site (Summit Pork IV, LLP) NW SW Section 24 T100N R28W Springfield Township
- Discussion/Decision Survey Response to Interest in Petitioning Iowa Utilities Board to Intervene for the Applications to Permit Proposed Hazardous Liquid Pipelines
- Discussion/Decision Appropriate Measures for Using Owl to Tape Board Meetings for Personal Use
- Discussion/Decision Approval of Policy on the Authority of the Board Chair
- Discussion/Decision Approval of Policy on Animals Allowed in the Kossuth County Courthouse
- Discussion/Decision Approve Iowa DOT Federal Aid Agreement for a County Highway Bridge Program Project for Project BRS-C055(198)—60-55
- Discuss Gravel Pit Agricultural Lease with Tenants

REVISED Agendas will be posted on the bulletin board on the second floor of the Kossuth County Courthouse and the County website www.kossuthcounty.iowa.gov 24 hours prior to the Board of Supervisors meeting. Please note agenda times are only suggested.

State of Iowa Office of Board of Supervisors

Kossuth County Algona, Iowa 50511

First District Galen Casey Lu Verne, Iowa 50560

Second District Jack Plathe Algona, Iowa 50511 Third District Donnie Loss Algona, Iowa 50511 **Fourth District** Kyle Stecker Swea City, Iowa 50590 **Fifth District** Roger Tjarks Titonka, Iowa 50480

Clerk

Tammy Eden Kossuth County Auditor

Revised Tentative Agenda for the Kossuth County Board of Supervisors Kossuth County Courthouse – 114 West State St – Algona, IA 50511

- Discussion/Decision Approve 28E Agreement for Farm to Market Extensions within Whittemore
- Discussion/Decision Approval of Construction within ROW
- Discussion with Kossuth County Engineer/Zoning Administrator
- Discussion/Decision Appoint Commissioners for DD 82 for Voluntary Annexation
- Discussion/Decision Hire Attorney Jim Hudson to Draft a Policy on Annexation
- Discussion/Decision Approve Pay App 4 for DD 4 OD FEMA Repairs
- Discussion with Kossuth County Auditor
- Board Discussion and Committee Reports
- Adjournment

Wednesday, September 21, 2022 – Attend Election Incident Response Plan Tabletop Exercise – Board of Supervisors Meeting Room

8:30 A.M. to 12:30 P.M.

DRAINAGE

• Incident Response Plan Tabletop Exercise

REVISED Agendas will be posted on the bulletin board on the second floor of the Kossuth County Courthouse and the County website www.kossuthcounty.iowa.gov 24 hours prior to the Board of Supervisors meeting. Please note agenda times are only suggested.